

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:W.P.No.33884 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.07.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri N.Sreedhar Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for TGSPDCL, appearing for respondent Nos.2 to 4. A detailed counter has been filed by learned counsel for respondent No.5. Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed a reply thereto. Learned Standing Counsel for TGSPDCL, appearing for respondent Nos.2 to 4, submitted that a counter has been filed; however, a copy of the same has not been served on the learned counsel for the petitioner. He ensured to serve a copy of the counter to the learned counsel for the petitioner. List on 20.07.2026. Interim Order granted earlier shall stand extended till then. <u>NBK, J</u> dgr	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--